JAN 2 2 2015

## ORDINANCE NO. 9 (Series 2014-2015)

HANCOCK COUNTY CLERK HANCOCK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

## ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR A NON-BINDING PUBLIC POLICY REFERENDUM ELECTION CONCERNING THE IMPOSITION OF THE UTILITY TAX IN THE CITY OF HAMILTON FOR THE MAINTENANCE AND IMPROVEMENT OF THE STREETS OF THE CITY OF HAMILTON

**BE IT HEREBY ORDAINED** by the City Council of the City of Hamilton, Hancock County, Illinois, as follows:

**SECTION 1:** That there shall be submitted to the voters of the City of Hamilton at the election to be held on the 7<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2015, in said City of Hamilton, the following non-binding public policy proposition:

Shall the City Council of the City of Hamilton Adopt the Utility Tax for the maintenance and improvement of City streets?

**SECTION 2:** The election and all matters pertaining thereto shall be conducted in the manner prescribed by statute for the conduct of a regular City election of City officers.

**SECTION 3:** The form of the ballot to be used at said election shall be substantially as follows:

	YES
Shall the City Council of the City of Hamilton Adopt the Utility Tax for the maintenance and improvement of City streets?	120
improvement of City streets?	NO

**SECTION 4:** A certified copy of this ordinance shall be delivered to the County Clerk on or before the January 21, 2015.

**PASSED and ORDAINED** this 20<sup>th</sup> day of January, <u>2015</u>.

APPROVED ATTEST

